THE SECRET

The Secret Handicapper Proofing for March 2019 - all information is proofed to Best Odds and Advised Stakes
Visit our website for full information on The Secret Handicapper. The Secret Handicapper website

Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 31st 16:30 Ascot Josses Hill 9.00 2.00 Unseated Rider - -2.00 -25.37
Single 31st 15:55 Ascot Highway One 3.25 3.00 Not Available - -23.37
O One
Single 31st 15:10 Naadirr 13.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 -23.37
Doncaster
Single 31st 15:10 \Von Blucher 13.00 1.00 Loss 11 -1.00 -22.37
Doncaster
Single 31st 14:45 Ascot Scaramanga 4.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -21.37
Single 31st 14.:00 Right Action 8.00 2.00 Win 1 14.00 -19.37
Doncaster
Single 30th 19:00 Showboating 21.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 -33.37
Southwell
(A.W)
Single 30th 18:00 Thunder Buddy 2.50 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -32.37
Southwell
(A.W)
Single 30th 17:20 Andok 15.00 1.00 Loss 15 -1.00 -30.37
Doncaster
Single 30th 15:35 Beringer 10.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -29.37
Doncaster
Single 30th 15:20 Uttoxeter|Barton Knoll 7.50 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 -27.37
Single 30th 15:15 Kempton |Count 7.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 -24.37
(A.W) Calabash
Single 30th 14:40 Kempton |Desert Doctor 8.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -22.37
(A.W)
Single 30th 14:25 Petrus 9.00 2.00 Win 1 16.00 -21.37
Doncaster
Single 30th 14:10 Uttoxeter|Collodi 5.50 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -37.37
Single 29th 16:50 Fontwell |Shintori 4.50 2.00 Win 1 7.00 -35.37
Single 29th 16:30 Thosedaysareg 3.75 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 -42.37
\Wetherby one
Single 29th 16:10 Lingfield [Albert Finney 3.50 2.00 Win 1 4.25 -40.37
(A.W)
Single 29th 15:55 Flowery 3.75 3.00 Win 1 8.25 -44.62
\Wetherby
Single 29th 15:45 Fontwell [New 4.00 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 -52.87
Millennium
Single 29th 15:05 Lingfield |Captain Lars 9.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -49.87
(A.W)
Single 29th 14:30 Lingfield |Qaaraat 5.50 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 -48.87
(A.W)
Single 29th 14:10 Fontwell |Celtic Joy 7.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -46.87
Single 29th 14:00 Lingfield |Dark Alliance 5.50 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -44.87
(A.W)
Single 28th 18:30 Milldean 5.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 -42.87
Chelmsford Panther
(A.W)
Single 28th 17:05 Ubla 5.00 2.00 Loss 9 -2.00 -40.87
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 28th 15:55 Coolagh Magic 5.00 2.00 Loss 9 -2.00 -38.87
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 28th 15:45 Warwick |Coup De 2.75 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 -36.87
Pinceau
Single 28th 15:15 Warwick |Generous Day 3.75 3.00 Win 1 6.19 -33.87
Single 28th 14:50 Caplin 3.00 3.00 Win 1 6.00 -40.06
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)



https://hop.betfan.com/10000/view/583
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Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total

Single 28th 14:30 Special Prep 3.00 3.00 Win 1 5.63 -46.06
Newcastle

Single 27th 20:30 Kempton [Steelriver 9.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -51.69
(A.W)

Single 27th 20:00 Kempton [Call Out Loud 8.50 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -50.69
(A.W)

Single 27th 19:30 Kempton |Lothario 4.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -49.69
(A.W)

Single 27th 17:05 Bond Angel 7.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -47.69
Southwell
(A.W)

Single 27th 16:20 Market |Ballyhome 4.50 3.00 Win 1 10.50 -46.69
Rasen

Single 27th 16:10 Lingfield |Tesorina 2.88 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -57.19
(A.W)

Single 27th 15:55 Juanito Chico 9.00 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 -55.19
Southwell
(A.W)

Single 27th 15:45 Market |Star Foot 5.50 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -53.19
Rasen

Single 27th 15:35 Lingfield |Tilsworth 17.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -51.19
(A.W) Sammy

Single 27th 14:20 Twentysvnthlan 5.50 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -50.19
Southwell cers
(A.W)

Single 26th 19:00 Havana Rocket 2.88 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 -48.19
Wolverhampto
n (A.W)

Single 26th 18:00 Iconic Girl 6.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 -45.19
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)

Single 26th 17:30 Miracle Works 6.50 2.00 Win 1 11.00 -43.19
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)

Single 26th 17:00 Top Rock 5.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -54.19
\Wolverhampto [Talula
n (A.W)

Single 26th 16:10 Hexham |Hattons Hill 9.00 1.00 Pulled Up - -1.00 -52.19

Single 26th 16:10 Hexham |Apache Pilot 15.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -51.19

Single 26th 15:40 Hexham |Glinger Flame 4.50 2.00 Win 1 7.00 -50.19

Single 26th 14:00 Hereford |Kristjano 7.50 2.00 Loss 9 -2.00 -57.19

Single 24th 16:00 Carlisle |Du Soleil 3.50 2.00 Fell - -2.00 -55.19

Single 24th 15:45 Exeter  |Another 5.50 3.00 Loss 6 -3.00 -53.19

Stowaway

Single 24th 15:30 Carlisle |Avondhu Pearl 3.75 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -50.19

Single 24th 14:40 Exeter |Apple Mack 10.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 -48.19

Single 23rd 20:30 Kempton |Lawn Ranger 10.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -46.19
(A.W)

Single 23rd 17:35 Newbury |Duhallow Lad 8.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -45.19

Single 23rd 17:25 Kempton |Facethepuckou 7.50 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 -43.19
(A.W) t

Single 23rd 17:20 Kelso Captain Kurt 12.00 1.00 Pulled Up - -1.00 -41.19

Single 23rd 16:35 Bangor- |Danboru 5.00 2.00 Fell - -2.00 -40.19
on-Dee

Single 23rd 15:35 Kelso Worthy Farm 4.50 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 -38.19

Single 23rd 15:15 Newbury |Our Dot's Baby 19.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -36.19

Single 23rd 15:10 Lingfield |Sha La La La 5.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -35.19
(A.W) Lee

Single 23rd 14:50 Bangor- |Flashjack 3.50 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 -33.19
on-Dee

Single 23rd 14:25 Kelso Royal Reserve 17.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -31.19

Single 23rd 14:05 Newbury |Classic Ben 6.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -30.19

Single 22nd 19:00 Chosen World 2.88 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -28.19
Newcastle
(A.W)

Single 22nd 16:45 Splash The 4.00 2.00 Fell - -2.00 -26.19
Musselburgh |Cash

Single 22nd 16:30 Newbury |[Nube Negra 3.50 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -24.19




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 22nd 16:00 Newbury |Wilde Blue 10.00 2.00 Loss -2.00 -22.19
Yonder
Single 22nd 15:40 Frame Rate 2.50 3.00 Loss -3.00 -20.19
Musselburgh
Single 22nd 15:25 Newbury |Poperinghe 13.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 -17.19
Ginger
Single 22nd 15:05 Wishfull 2.75 3.00 Loss -3.00 -16.19
Musselburgh  |Dreaming
Single 22nd 14:50 Newbury |Avantgardist 7.00 2.00 Loss -2.00 -13.19
Single 22nd 14:40 Lingfield |Tavener 5.00 2.00 Loss -2.00 -11.19
(A.W)
Single 22nd 14:10 Lingfield |Azets 2.38 2.00 Loss -2.00 -9.19
(A.W)
Single 21st 16:55 Top Man Tim 3.00 3.00 Loss -3.00 -7.19
Sedgefield
Single 21st 16:45 Ludlow |Musical Slave 1.80 3.00 Win 2.40 -4.19
Single 21st 16:00 Sandhurst Lad 4.00 2.00 Loss -2.00 -6.59
Chepstow
Single 21st 15:10 Tetraites Style 2.63 3.00 Loss -3.00 -4.59
Sedgefield
Single 21st 15:00 Ludlow |Gortroe Joe 3.00 3.00 Pulled Up -3.00 -1.59
Single 21st 14:20 Dragon Khan 6.50 2.00 Loss -2.00 1.41
Chepstow
Single 20th 17:05 Liosduin 4.50 2.00 Win 6.30 3.41
Chepstow Bhearna
Single 20th 16:55 Haydock |Leskinfere 4.50 2.00 Loss -2.00 -2.89
Single 20th 16:45 Market |Darsi's Jewel 9.00 2.00 Loss -2.00 -0.89
Rasen
Single 20th 16:30 Lord Bryan 4.50 2.00 Loss -2.00 1.11
Chepstow
Single 20th 16:10 Market |Discay 6.50 3.00 Non-runner 3.11
Rasen
Single 20th 15:50 Haydock |Ettila De Sivola 5.00 3.00 Loss -3.00 3.11
Single 20th 15:40 Market |Star Foot 4.33 2.00 Win 6.66 6.11
Rasen
Single 20th 15:15 Haydock |Scorpion Sid 1.91 3.00 Win 2.73 -0.55
Single 20th 15:05 Market [Loch Garman 5.00 2.00 Loss -2.00 -3.28
Rasen Aris
Single 20th 14:30 Market |Dew Pond 4.33 2.00 Loss -2.00 -1.28
Rasen
Single 19th 17:05 Taunton |Gonnabegood 3.75 2.00 Pulled Up -2.00 0.72
Single 19th 16:20 Ballasalla 3.75 2.00 Unseated Rider -2.00 2.72
\Wetherby
Single 19th 16:10 Save The 3.75 2.00 Loss -2.00 4.72
Huntingdon Pennies
Single 19th 16:00 Taunton |Oxwich Bay 4.00 2.00 Loss -2.00 6.72
Single 19th 15:50 No Trumps 9.00 2.00 Loss -2.00 8.72
Wetherby
Single 19th 15:40 Dyliev 4.00 3.00 Loss -3.00 10.72
Huntingdon
Single 19th 15:25 Taunton |Flight To Milan 3.00 2.00 Fell -2.00 13.72
Single 19th 15:15 Minella Warrior 3.00 3.00 Win 6.00 15.72
\Wetherby
Single 19th 14:50 Taunton |Annie Bonny 3.50 2.00 Loss -2.00 9.72
Single 19th 14:10 Bonne 3.50 2.00 Loss -2.00 11.72
\Wetherby Question
Single 18th 17:15 Exeter |Moving In Style 4.50 3.00 Loss -3.00 13.72
Single 18th 16:45 Exeter |Kavanaghs 3.25 2.00 Loss -2.00 16.72
Corner
Single 18th 16:25 The Dubai Way 2.63 2.00 Win 2.93 18.72
Plumpton
Single 18th 16:05 Iniesta 9.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 15.79
Southwell
Single 18th 15:55 Collodi 4.50 2.00 Loss -2.00 16.79
Plumpton
Single 18th 15:25 Enjoy 7.00 2.00 Loss -2.00 18.79
Plumpton Responsibly
Single 18th 15:05 Caswell Bay 7.00 2.00 Loss -2.00 20.79




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Southwell
Single 18th 14:30 Savello 4.00 2.00 Win 1 6.00 22.79
Southwell
Single 18th 14:00 Riddlestown 19.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 16.79
Southwell
Single 18th 14:00 Briac 4.50 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 17.79
Southwell
Single 17th 16:25 Carlisle |Instingtive 6.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 19.79
Single 17th 15:50 Carlisle |Jepeck 3.75 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 21.79
Single 17th 15:20 Carlisle |Dorking Cock 1.80 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 24.79
Single 16th 17:10 Fontwell |The Cannister 4.50 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 26.79
Man
Single 16th 16:45 Uttoxeter|Bob Ford 8.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 29.79
Single 16th 16:25 Kempton |Minella For Me 2.75 2.00 Win 1 3.50 31.79
Single 16th 16:20 Lastin' 8.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 28.29
Newcastle Memories
Single 16th 16:00 Fontwell |Spock 23.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 29.29
Single 16th 15:35 Uttoxeter|Ms Parfois 9.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 30.29
Single 16th 15:00 Uttoxeter|Magoo 13.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 32.29
Single 16th 14:35 Craiganboy 3.25 2.00 Fell - -2.00 33.29
Newcastle
Single 16th 14:25 Uttoxeter|Lough Derg 9.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 35.29
Farmer
Single 16th 14:15 Fontwell |Le Coeur Net 4.50 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 36.29
Single 16th 13:40 Fontwell |Lostnfound 6.50 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 38.29
Single 15th 17:30 Early Doors 6.00 1.00 Win 1 5.00 40.29
Cheltenham
Single 15th 17:00 Lingfield |Petite Jack 3.50 2.00 Win 1 5.00 35.29
(A.W)
Single 15th 16:35 Stonebrigg 3.75 2.00 Win 1 5.50 30.29
Fakenham Legend
Single 15th 15:15 Ballykan 4.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 24.79
Fakenham
Single 15th 14:10 Whiskey Sour 6.50 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 26.79
Cheltenham
Single 15th 13:55 Nobel Leader 3.75 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 27.79
Fakenham
Single 14th 18:30 Key To Power 4.33 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 29.79
Southwell
(A.W)
Single 14th 17:30 Any Second 8.00 2.00 Win 1 14.00 32.79
Cheltenham Now
Single 14th 17:05 Market |Wood Pigeon 13.00 1.00 Pulled Up - -1.00 18.79
Rasen
Single 14th 16:35 Hexham |Llantara 4.50 2.00 Win 1 7.00 19.79
Single 14th 16:10 Spiritofthegam 9.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 12.79
Cheltenham [es
Single 14th 15:45 Market |Bertie Blake 2.88 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 14.79
Rasen
Single 14th 15:05 Market |Absolutely 5.00 2.00 Pulled Up - -2.00 16.79
Rasen Dylan
Single 14th 14:35 Hexham |The 4.00 2.00 Win 1 6.00 18.79
Horsechesnut
Single 13th 17:05 Coopers 1.91 2.00 Unseated Rider - -2.00 12.79
Huntingdon Square
Single 13th 16:50 Star Max 17.00 1.00 Loss 11 -1.00 14.79
Cheltenham
Single 13th 16:50 Fine Brunello 15.00 1.00 Loss 17 -1.00 15.79
Cheltenham
Single 13th 15:55 Lingfield |Gallipoli 5.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 16.79
(A.W)
Single 13th 14:50 Ballyandy 21.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 18.79
Cheltenham
Single 13th 14:50 Vision Des Flos 17.00 1.00 Loss 18 -1.00 19.79
Cheltenham
Single 13th 14:25 Vivaccio 1.91 2.00 Win 1 1.82 20.79
Huntingdon
Single 13th 13:55 Lingfield |Shanghai 2.75 3.00 Win 1 5.25 18.97




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
(A.W) Grace
Single 12th 16:50 Highway One 15.00 1.00 Loss 10 -1.00 13.72
Cheltenham O One
Single 12th 16:50 Tower Bridge 9.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 14.72
Cheltenham
Single 12th 16:35 Quest For Life 8.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 16.72
Sedgefield
Single 12th 15:55 Bazarov 2.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 17.72
Sedgefield
Single 12th 15:15 Roxyfet 3.75 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 19.72
Sedgefield
Single 12th 15:05 Global Exceed 10.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 21.72
Southwell
(A.W)
Single 12th 14:50 Noble 15.00 1.00 Loss 10 -1.00 22.72
Cheltenham Endeavor
Single 12th 14:50 Mister Whitaker 9.00 2.00 Pulled Up - -2.00 23.72
Cheltenham
Single 11th 18:00 Kempton |Nananita 10.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 25.72
(A.W)
Single 11th 16:30 Taunton |Smarty Wild 1.91 2.00 Win 1 1.82 26.72
Single 11th 15:40 Stratford |Red Tornado 23.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 24.9
Single 11th 14:50 Micquus 5.50 2.00 Win 1 9.00 25.9
Plumpton
Single 11th 14:30 Taunton |Sandy Boy 4.50 2.00 Unseated Rider - -2.00 16.9
Single 10th 17:10 Betancourt 9.00 2.00 Loss 13 -2.00 18.9
Musselburgh
Single 10th 16:40 Kelpies Myth 3.00 3.00 Win 1 6.00 20.9
Musselburgh
Single 10th 16:30 Warwick |Yasir 13.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 14.9
Single 10th 16:10 \Veauce De 3.75 3.00 Win 1 8.25 15.9
Musselburgh |Sivola
Single 10th 15:55 Warwick |Sheneededther 6.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 7.65
un
Single 10th 15:35 Indian Opera 3.00 2.00 Fell - -2.00 9.65
Musselburgh
Single 10th 15:05 Knockgraffon 2.10 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 11.65
Musselburgh
Single 10th 14:30 Le Frank 4.50 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 13.65
Musselburgh
Single 9th 20:30 Kempton |Harbour Vision 13.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 15.65
(A.W)
Single 9th 17:00 Thawry 5.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 16.65
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 9th 16:45 Sandown|Pressurize 8.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 18.65
Single 9th 15:25 Hereford |Good And 4.33 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 20.65
Hardy
Single 9th 15:20 Ayr Saint Leo 4.50 3.00 Fell - -3.00 22.65
Single 9th 14:50 Hereford |Kings Monarch 3.25 2.00 Win 1 4.50 25.65
Single 9th 14:45 Ayr Emma Beag 3.25 2.00 Pulled Up - -2.00 21.15
Single 9th 14:25 Sandown|Call Me Lord 6.50 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 23.15
Single 9th 13:50 Sandown|Southern Sam 9.50 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 25.15
Single 9th 13:20 Sandown|Le Milos 21.00 1.00 Win 1 20.00 27.15
Single 8th 19:30 Kodi Dream 4.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 7.15
Newcastle
(A.W)
Single 8th 18:30 Tommy G 7.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 9.15
Newcastle
(A.W)
Single 8th 16:20 Lingfield |Outlaw Torn 10.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 11.15
(A.W)
Single 8th 16:10 Sandown|Cesar 6.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 13.15
Collonges
Single 8th 15:15 Lingfield |Majorette 5.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 15.15
(A.W)
Single 8th 15:05 Sandown|Pistol Whipped 3.25 2.00 Pulled Up - -2.00 17.15
Single 8th 14:50 Leicester|Gris De Pron 26.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 19.15




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 8th 14:40 Lingfield |Rivas Rob Roy 3.50 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 20.15
(A.W)
Single 8th 14:30 Sandown(Bonne 2.63 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 23.15
Question
Single 8th 14:20 Leicester|Got Away 2.50 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 26.15
Single 7th 19:55 Lagab 26.00 1.00 Loss 12 -1.00 28.15
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 7th 17:55 Enthaar 3.75 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 29.15
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 7th 17:10 Jazz Legend 2.50 2.00 Win 1 2.85 31.15
Southwell
(A.W)
Single 7th 16:30 Carlisle |Molly Carew 2.50 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 28.3
Single 7th 16:05 Alpha Tauri 2.63 2.00 Win 1 3.26 30.3
Southwell
(A.W)
Single 7th 15:25 Carlisle |Vasco D'Ycy 4.50 2.00 Unseated Rider - -2.00 27.04
Single 7th 15:00 Cromwell 4.50 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 29.04
Southwell
(A.W)
Single 7th 14:10 Peak To Peak 5.50 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 30.04
\Wincanton
Single 7th 13:40 Pemberley 4.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 32.04
\Wincanton
Single 6th 20:30 Kempton [Miracle Garden 3.25 2.00 Win 1 4.28 34.04
(A.W)
Single 6th 16:55 Kempton |Dark Red 9.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 29.76
(A.W)
Single 6th 16:00 Lingfield |Toriano 2.63 1.00 Win 1 1.50 30.76
(A.W)
Single 6th 15:50 Catterick |Commis 2.80 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 29.26
D'Office
Single 6th 15:00 Lingfield |Orobas 5.50 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 31.26
(A.W)
Single 6th 14:10 Fontwell |Bredon Hill Lad 5.50 3.00 Win 1 13.50 32.26
Single 5th 19:00 Decoration Of 2.63 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 18.76
\Wolverhampto [War
n (A.W)
Single 5th 18:00 A Sure 3.75 2.00 Win 1 5.50 20.76
\Wolverhampto |Welcome
n (A.W)
Single 5th 17:30 Moon Of 3.50 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 15.26
Wolverhampto [Baroda
n (A.W)
Single 5th 17:15 Exeter |Kavanaghs 6.50 2.00 Win 1 11.00 17.26
Corner
Single 5th 17:00 Fareeq 9.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 6.26
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 5th 15:45 Exeter |March Is On 5.00 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 8.26
Single 5th 15:30 Song Saa 3.00 3.00 Win 1 6.00 10.26
Newcastle
Single 5th 14:30 Iskabeg Lane 3.75 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 4.26
Newcastle
Single 5th 14:15 Exeter |Smarty Wild 3.25 3.00 Win 1 6.75 6.26
Single 4th 18:15 Bobby Joe Leg 9.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 -0.49
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 4th 17:45 Kilbaha Lady 6.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 1.51
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 4th 17:00 Costante Via 4.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 3.51
Southwell
Single 4th 16:25 Glimpse Of 3.50 1.00 Win 1 2.50 5.51
Southwell Gold
Single 4th 16:15 Primal Focus 2.50 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 3.01

Fakenham




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total

Single 4th 15:10 Canyon City 3.00 3.00 Win 1 6.00 6.01
Fakenham

Single 4th 14:40 Fifty Shades 3.75 1.00 Win 1 2.75 0.00999999999
Fakenham 99998

Single 4th 14:30 Commandant 4.50 2.00 Loss 13 -2.00 -2.74
Leopardstown

Single 4th 14:20 Cybalko 5.00 3.00 Fell - -3.00 -0.74
Southwell

Single 3rd 16:25 Witness 5.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 2.26
Sedgefield

Single 3rd 16:05 Little Bruce 6.00 1.00 Win 1 5.00 3.26
Huntingdon

Single 3rd 15:55 Cap Du Nord 3.25 3.00 Win 1 6.75 -1.74
Sedgefield

Single 3rd 15:35 Thounder 3.50 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -8.49
Huntingdon

Single 3rd 15:20 Dalaman 19.00 2.00 Pulled Up - -2.00 -6.49
Sedgefield

Single 3rd 14:50 Moving In Style 4.50 3.00 Win 1 10.50 -4.49
Sedgefield

Single 2nd 19:00 Arzaak 26.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 -14.99
Chelmsford
(A.W)

Single 2nd 18:30 Stamford 7.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -13.99
Chelmsford Raffles
(A.W)

Single 2nd 16:40 Empire De 3.75 1.00 Win 1 2.75 -12.99
Doncaster Maulde

Single 2nd 16:30 Kelso Orioninverness 2.50 2.00 Pulled Up - -2.00 -15.74

Single 2nd 15:45 Newbury |Dostal Phil 4.50 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -13.74

Single 2nd 15:20 Lingfield |Insurgence 3.50 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 -11.74
(A.W)

Single 2nd 14:40 Newbury |Happy Diva 6.50 2.00 Unseated Rider - -2.00 -8.74

Single 2nd 14:25 Cracking Find 3.50 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 -6.74
Doncaster

Single 2nd 14:15 Kelso Tonto's Spirit 2.88 3.00 Non-runner - -3.74

Single 2nd 14:05 Newbury |Abolitionist 6.50 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 -3.74

Single 1st 19:30 Edgewood 3.75 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -1.74
Newcastle
(A.W)

Single 1st 16:30 Newbury |Orchardstown 2.63 2.00 Win 1 3.26 -0.74

Cross

Single 1st 16:10 Lingfield |Zmhar 1.50 2.00 Win 1 1.00 -4
(A.W)

Single 1st 15:45 Its All A Lark 5.00 1.00 Win 1 4.00 -5
Doncaster

Single 1st 15:25 Newbury |Interconnected 10.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -9

Single 1st 15:15 Thyne For Gold 5.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -7
Doncaster

Single 1st 14:50 Newbury |Instant Replay 8.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -6

Single 1st 14:10 Navajo War 4.50 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -5
Doncaster Dance

Single 1st 14:00 Lingfield |In The Red 13.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -4
(A.W)

Single 1st 13:45 Newbury |Baddesley 5.50 2.00 Fell - -2.00 -2

Prince

Unless specified elsewhere:

¢ Rule 4 and non-runner deductions are calculated using the industry standard reductions based on the forecast odds a non-runner had prior to the races

scheduled off time for Horse Racing services ONLY

¢ All place bets use industry standard place conditions
¢ Please Note Profits do NOT take into account the Cost of Subscription Fees.

IMPORTANT: Please note unless otherwise stated all proofing and results are calculated to Best Odds Guaranteed and Advised Stakes for Betfan Ltd Services.
Their Tipsters are constantly monitored to ensure that odds Quoted were and are available at time information is initially sent out to customers. However please
be aware they cannot guarantee returns quoted would be achieved by customers. All Betfan Ltd Services have proofing pages which can be accessed via the
sales page or respective Members areas and these will give a full breakdown of all Bets ever advised. Horse Racing services also show further performance
breakdown allowing you to view a Tipsters performance using SP (Industry Starting Price) and Level Stakes. The information contained within these proofing




pages should allow you to make informed choices about joining any of our Managed Services and we strongly advise you consider all available factors including
their Terms and Conditions and Earnings Disclaimer before joining any of their services.

Please gamble responsibly and ensure you are fully able to exercise control over your gambling activity and not let it negatively impact other areas of your life.

All information correct at time of publication.
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